

Number of Psychiatric clinicians

Request

1. What was the trust's total expenditure on psychiatry doctors in 2011 (January- December).
2. What was the trust's total expenditure on psychiatry locums in 2011 (January - December).
3. How many permanent psychiatric doctors does the trust employ?
4. How many locum doctors worked in the trust in 2011 (January - December).
5. What is the average salary for your permanent psychiatric doctors?
6. What agencies do you currently use?
7. Is there a formal agreement with those agencies?
8. If the answer to question 7 is yes, what is the nature of that agreement?
9. What was your total expenditure on agencies in 2011?
10. What was the average fee charged by agencies?

Our Response

1. What was the trust's total expenditure on psychiatry doctors in 2011 (January- December).
[Please see attached](#)
2. What was the trust's total expenditure on psychiatry locums in 2011 (January - December).
[Please see attached](#)
3. How many permanent psychiatric doctors does the trust employ?
[84](#)
4. How many locum doctors worked in the trust in 2011 (January - December).
[14](#)
5. What is the average salary for your permanent psychiatric doctors?
[Midpoint of National Pay scale is £83,290pa](#)
6. What agencies do you currently use?
[NHS PASA Framework](#)
7. Is there a formal agreement with those agencies?

Yes

8. If the answer to question 7 is yes, what is the nature of that agreement?

Tier 1 SLA

9. What was your total expenditure on agencies in 2011?

Please see attached

10. What was the average fee charged by agencies?

£75 per hour